

Ramesh Chand vs. H.P. University

CWPOA No.4568 of 2019

4.01.2023 Present Mr. Sanjeev Bhushan, Senior Advocate with Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Reply on behalf of respondent Nos. 1, 2 and 4 is on record. Reply on behalf of respondent No.3 be filed within a period of six weeks, failing which, right to file the same shall stand closed. List on **22.03.2023**.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

January 4, 2023
(shankar)