

Ramesh Chand Vs. HPU

CWPOA No. 4568 of 2019

29.05.2023 **Present:** Mr. Rakesh Chauhan, Advocate, vice counsel, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

CMP(T) No. 197 of 2023

For the reasons stated in the application, the same is allowed. Application stands disposed of.

CWPOA No. 4568 of 2019

List for hearing on **24.07.2023**.

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**

29th May, 2023

(sushma)