

Ramesh Chand vs. HPU

CWPOA No. 4568 of 2019

17.05.2024 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate for the petitioner.  
Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate for respondent  
No.1.

List for hearing before the appropriate Bench  
on 31<sup>st</sup> May, 2024.

**( Tarlok Singh Chauhan )**  
**Judge**

May 17, 2024  
(naveen)