

Ramesh Chand Vs. HPU

CWPOA No.4568 of 2019

04.06.2025 **Present:** Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Sanjay Bhardwaj, Advocate, for the respondent
No.1.

List on **21.06.2025**.

(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge

4th June, 2025
(rupsi)