

**Ramesh Chand Vs. Himachal Pradesh University and others**

**CWPOA No.4568 of 2019**

13.10.2025 Present: Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocate vice Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Advocate, for the petitioner.

None for the respondents.

Learned Counsel for the petitioner prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list the matter after four weeks.

In the meantime, name of Ms. Archana Dutt, Learned Standing Counsel, representing respondent No.1-H.P. University, be reflected in the Cause-List henceforth regularly.

**(Ranjan Sharma)**  
**Judge**

October 13, 2025  
*(Bhardwaj)*