

**Ramesh Chand versus Himachal Pradesh
University and others**

CWPOA No.4568 of 2019

24.11.2025 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan and Mr. Sohail Khan, Advocates, for the petitioner.

Ms. Manjit Kaur, Advocate, vice Ms. Archana Dutt, Advocate, for respondent No.1.

Learned Vice Counsel for respondent No.1 prays for an adjournment on account of non-availability of original counsel Ms. Archana Dutt.

- 2.** Prayer not opposed.
- 3.** List the matter after three weeks.
- 4.** Name of Mr. Paras Dhaulta, Advocate, and Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate, be reflected in the cause-list henceforth, as Counsels for respondent Nos. 3 and 4, respectively.

24th November, 2025

(himani]

**(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge**