

Ramesh Chand Vs. H.P. University & Ors.

CWPOA No. 4568/2019

25.03.2026 Present: Mr. Vishwa Bhushan, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Y.P.S. Dhaulta, Additional Advocate General and Ms. Seema Sharma, Deputy Advocate General and Mr. Rajat Chaudhary, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent No.1-State.

Mr. Parash Dhaulta, Advocate for respondent No.3.

Mr. Narender Singh Thakur, Advocate for respondents No.2 & 4.

As prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioner, list after three weeks.

**Jyotsna Rewal Dua
Judge**

25th March, 2026 (Rohit)